Technical Specifications
Updated
21/03/2024
Technical Coordinator: Russell Stewart – ‘Rusty’
Phone number: (02) 6926 9681
Email address: stewart.russell@wagga.nsw.gov.au
Mobile Number: 0407 168 492
Venue Coordinator: Ainsley Jenkins

Decimator Various  8
Patching:
Location Type Numbering Detail / Accessories
FOH Bridge Input 1,2 Show Relay Cameras
FOH Ops Input 3,4 HDMI over Fibre
Stage PS Input 5 HDMI over Cat6
Stage OP Input 6 HDMI over Cat6
Plant Room Input 7 Marketing PC
Stage PS Output 1,8,9 HDMI over Cat6, Output 8 - SM Monitor
Stage OP Output 2 HDMI over Cat6
Loading Dock Output 3 Show Relay Monitor
Workshop Output 4 Show Relay Monitor
Green Room Output 5 Show Relay Monitor
Rehearsal Room Output 6 Show Relay Monitor
Holding Room Output 7 Show Relay Monitor
FOH Ops Output 10 HDMI over Fibre
Lower Foyer Output 11, 12 Marketing / Show Relay Monitors
Upper Foyer Output 13 Marketing / Show Relay Monitor
Wagga-Wagga-Civic-Theatre-Tech-Specs-2024.docx
Page 15 of 18
Projector Rigging Points:
Line 6 for full stage front projection on to CYC
Line 32 for half stage rear projection (screen rigged around line 17)
FOH Ops position at rear of stalls
No rigging points for projectors from FOH bridges
Cabling:
We have a limited supply of HDMI, SDI and Cat6 cable.
We have various converters for transmitting video over Ethernet.
Audio Visual Notes:
HDMI – SDI/Fibre converters allow operation from LX/SND control position.
BACKSTAGE
Communications:
Stage Managers Desk
Stage Managers desk is located in prompt corner. The desk can be moved within this area
and is fitted with a light, paging system and TV monitor.
Talkback
Master Unit ClearCom party line system
Total sub stations (9) Wired belt packs, (5) Wireless belt packs
Total headsets 13
Talkback patching located at: Stage Manager’s Desk (Master station)
FOH Control Position
FOH Bridge
Orchestra Bridge
OP Stage
PS Stage (Fly Rail)
Orchestra Pit
Bio Box (Follow Spots)
Paging / Show Relay
Paging to the dressing rooms is available from the stage managers desk. Show relay is
distributed to all dressing rooms and green room. Each room has an individual volume
control.
Stage Monitor
All BOH and FOH monitors are linked via a 16way HDMI switcher with the option to
customise the routing. BOH TVs/monitors are set up in the green room, SM position, loading
dock, PS holding area, and FOH Ops, upstairs rehearsal room. Colour and IR cameras
located centre of FOH Bridge
Wagga-Wagga-Civic-Theatre-Tech-Specs-2024.docx
Page 16 of 18
Q Light System
In house Q light system available No
Number of units N/A